
PROJECT RELOCATION EMANUEL BUSINESS AND RESIDENTIAL RELOCATION PACE 5 OF 5 

( 
. S RI PT ION ROl I Nf\ nnnMF'TF'R ,-AB 3-3 CLOVER, CEPHAS . 

DEC 

2928 N. COMMERCI AL 

R 10-4 CODON, WOODROW 
3127 N. COMMERCIAL - . 

-
E J-o GRANYILLE, v.tKTA 

2653 N. COMMERCIAL COURT 

AB 3-8 GRONER ,. JAMES H. 
2931 N. GANTENBEIN 

E 3-12 HALE, CORA LEE (MRS . ) 
53~ N. RUSSELL 

A 4-2 ESTATE OF ZENu11IA HARRIS 
222 N. IVY 

R 9-2 HART, JOHN & ROSENA 
' - 3141 N. GANTENBEIN , 

. -A 2- 6 HARVEY, KATHIE - . 
217 N. MONROE 

~ . 
A 2-6 HAWKINS, ERNESTINE 

217 N. MONROE 

RS 4-9 HAWKIN~, JAMES L. 
7 N. RUSSELL 

RS 4-9 HENDERSON, SANTEE 
7 N. RUSSELL 

E 4-5 HEPBURN, ELIZABETH 
410-412 N. KNOTT 

R 14-4 HINES , WALTER 
3036 N. KERBY 

A 3-8 HOGGANS, COTTRELL 
250-52 N. COOK 

A 4-13 HORSMAN, CHERRY ALICE . 
.3303 N . VANCOl,JVER 

R 15-3 HULL, LYNN 
3006 N. COMMERCIAL 



DATE 

I 
R E S U M E 

NAME 

r 

( 

Kathi Harvey 

Mrs. Kathi Harvey is a single young woman with a yound daughter. 
She is the sole support of this chi Id. This relocation program 
helped her to find a new home and a much better invironment for 
her child. Mrs. Haruey is very happy in her new house and feels 
that this move has changed her life style. 

( s i gned) L, [),.,, r 
worker 



- SIOENTIAL RELOCATION RECORD -

Project Name Parcel No. -------------
Phone -------

Address -:J/1/ // //[, / ( ·1
~ Ethn \.@rk. Age 

---------------- _ ___;_=..:..:..:;..;...;::;_.;___ --------

0 Mule 

■ Female 

a Family 

tJ Individual 

F .... /, ,,. 

Family Composition 

O Married 

■ S Ing le 

Total Number in Family c:t2-_..:;;.. __ _ 
~~ 
Other: Re at ton Aae Relation Aae 

r /7':r /./-

Eligible for Pub 1i c Housing □ YES @NO 

Eligible for ~/elf are □ YES (lJ NO 

Eligible for (Other) □ YES ONO 

a Renter/Occupant 

0 Owne r/Occu pant 

Economic Data 

Address 

Other Source of Income 
$ 

$ _____ ..,.. 
Total Monthly Income $ ( ::::J::J:" e,<"> ) 

Presently Receiving Welfare O YES @No 

Other Assistance -----------

Claimant was displaced from real property within the project area on or after date of per­
tinent contract for Federal assistance and/or date of HUD approval of budget for project: 

f3:l YES D NO 

Date of initial interview ____ /_-...:;l.:;......;/L,,,_-...,.l~I __ Date of Info pamphlet del Ivery /- 7 J' · / 

Date Notice to Move glven Date Effective Expires ---------- ------ -----

CLAIMANT'S INITIAL DATE OF OCCUPANCY 

(a) for owner-occupants - indicate Initial date of 
occupancy and ownership 

Date of initiation of ne~otiations for purchase of property 

D1te of Acquisition 

Date of letter of Intent 

D.lte of move 

'1 - '10 



DWELL I NG U~l 1 T FROlt ~IH I CH RELOCATED 

Priva t e Sa les 

Priva t e Re nt ,, 1 .,< 

Ot he r 

To t a l Number of Rooms 

Numbe r of BedroOOls 

Single Far1 ily 

Dup lex 

Mu lti p le Fum i I y 

--------

x Age of Hous ing Unit / ,'1/() --------
Si ze o f Hab i t ubl e Area - - - ----
Furni s hed with c la imant ' s furniture 

L_/ Y(S / / NO 

Ren t Paid $ C:c I(._ Ut i 11 t I es r· // ~ /) 

Monthly Housing Payments$ ----- Taxes ---
Li ens S --------- (please explain) 

Acquisition Price $ Amenities ---------- -------------------

REPLACEMENT D~ELLING UN IT 

LPA Referred Se 1 f Referred ------ ---
Priva t e Sal es 

J( 
Sing 1 e Fam i 1 y / Out s ide city 0 0 u ts i de state 0 

!'rivate Rental Dupl ex ~ Age of Housing Unit ----
Other Multiple Fam l 1 y 

No. of Rooms ---- No. of Bedrooms ----
For Claimants Who Purchased For Claimants Who Rented 

Purchase Price of Replacement Dwel 1 ing $ /3, ✓J-/J 
' 

Rent$ ---------
.:i. 7 ~ ct.!! Taxes $ J -.l ------------- Ut 111 ti es $ ------

RHP or TACO (including incidental costs) $ c2 (2()0 ; 
Total Rent Assistance$ ------
Amount of Annual Payment$ ----

No. of Housing Referrals to: Agency Referrals: 

I Standard Sales MCW HAP --- OTHER ( ) ----
St andard Rent ----- Food Stam p legal Aid -- --- Other ( ) 

Bene fits Rece ived 

Da te Ck # Type Amount $ -------- ------- --------- ---------
Dat e Ck # Type A'Tlount $ -------- ------- --------- ---------



RESIDENTIAL RELOCATION RECORD 

RELOCATION ADV I SOR. __ ..,;;c __ • ...;;..D a.;;..n_i--e_l--s __ _ CLIENT'S NAME HARVEY Kathi 

ADDRESS 217 N. Monroe PHONE 282-4524 PROJECT NAME ORE R-20 Emanuel ------------
SEX F ETHN black VETERAN AGE 27 ---
MARITAL STATUS ______ TENURE Lenant 

DISABILITY ____ _ INDIV FAMILY __ x __ 

El IG IBLE FOR : PUBLIC HOUSING __ FHA 235--,1.,___ 

RENT SUPPLEMENT __ OTHER ___ _ 

INITIAL INTERVIEW _______ ......._/ ______ _ 

PARCEL NO. ___ A_2-_6 _______ _ 

DA TE ON S I TE : _ __;:J;.;;;u..;..l .L--vl~9;..L7.;:.0 __ ---I 

INITIATION OF 
NEG OT I AT IONS:_ ..... , /~J .,_, ~l-"'~/ _I ____ I 
DATE OF f I 
ACQU IS IT I ON: _r.,,.71. /...;;.fl. ... ?1.,_/_.7'--::V __ -----1 

7 --, 

DATE INFO PAMPHLET DELIVEREL-____ _ 

NOTICE TO MOVE ______ OATES EFFECTIVE _____ EXPIRATION DATE _______ _ 

NOTIFY IN CASE OF EMERGENCY Eva Mi les 4036 N. E. 10t h 282-5336 

ECONOMIC DATA FAMILY COMPOSITION 

Employer Rose City Cab $ 500.00 -------------Address 
ame e at ,on ,Qe 

Alexandria dauohter 4 
N R I A 

-------------MC W ---------------Socia 1 Security _________ _ 
Pension -------------0th er --------------

TOTAL MONTHLY INCOME $ 500.00 

DWELLING UNIT FROM WHICH RELOCATED 

s ss 
Subsidized Sales S i nQ I e Fam i 1 v X Age of Structure 1890 No. Rooms 6 
Subsidized Rental Mu I t i D le Fam i I v No. Bedrooms_i_ Furn._Unfurn__x_ 
Public Housinci Ouolex Ut i Ii t I es $ incl. 
Private Rental X Mobile Home Monthly Payments (Rent) $ 60.00 
Private Sales Acquisition Price $ 

Taxes$ ___ _ Equity$ ___ _ 
Size of Habitable Area 774sq .ft. Liens $ ___ _ 

HOUSING REFERRALS AGENCY REFERRALS 

Address Bedrooms Name of Aaencv Date 
I Alu t..1 C: 0 ... ~..,t Multnomah Countv Welfare 

Food Stamo Proaram 
Housina Authoritv 
Leaal Aid 
FISH 
Hea I th Deot. 



AGENCY ACTION · REASONS · 
Appeals 
i vi c ted 
Refused Assistance . . 
Addres s Unknown (tracinq) 
Other (death . etc. ) 

TEMPORARY RELOCATION 

With in Proiect Date Moved In ______________ _ 
Address _____ _ 

Outs ide Pro iect ·-
Reason _________________ _ 

REPLACEMENT DWELLING UNIT 

Client Referred LPA Referred ------------- --------------
Address 1814 N. E. Bryant 

WHERE RELOCATED· 

Phone 

Same Ci tv X Subsidized Sales 
Outside Citv Subsidized Rental 
Out of State Publi c Housina 

Private Rental 
Prlyate Sales 

----- Date of Move I l/19/7 1 

s ss 
SinQle Fami ly X ' 
Mu l t i p I e Fam i l y I 
Ouolex 
Mobile Home 

X 

Furnished_Unfurnished2_Number of Rooms_Nl.l'l'lber of Bedrooms_2_Habitable Area_ 

Utilities$ _____ Monthly Payments (Rent) $ ___ _ Purchase Price $ / 5, I ,r (} 
Age of Structure: ___ Taxes$ ___ _ Equity$ ____ _ Distance Moved Away __ _ 

Name of Moving Company ___________ _ Name of Realtor 

·-
BENEFITS RECEIVED 

Tvoe Ck# Date Amount Purchase Price $ 
RHP s · - ...... 
TACO Rental Down Payment $ 
TACO Rental 
TACO Rental 
TACO Rental s 

RHP $ 2 ,000.00 

TACO Sales) 129 EH 11 /4/7i s 2.000 .00 Total Down - $ 
Fixed Movina s 220 .00 
Actua l Move ,, ,i ; J c~ •f I ,. s . 
Storaae s 

Total Mo r tgage $ 

Incidental s 1 6 .00 
Interest s 

TOTAL BENEFITS RECEIVED $ 2.,-226 . 80 

REALTOR : ___________ ESCROW co . _________ OFF ICER ______ _ 



/2&/7 1 

10/13 

I J/5 

1/5 

1 / 11 

1/19 

INTERVIEW REGISTER 
Relocation 

----------------------------------------,.\olorker 

Mr s. Harvey came into our office to find out about our project . After 
outlining the program she explained that she had moved into this area 
f rom Los Angeles about six mont hs ago. She was concerned about timing 
--when she would have to move--and about finding another house where 
she could settle and have her daughter attend school .. She may rent 
another house, but would prefer to buy if it could be arranged financial I 
Explained ARP payment and mentioned FHA 235 housing possibilities . Wante 
to be notified when project begins . 

Mrs. Harvey cal led for an appointm_nt . 

Mrs. Harvey came into our office and voiced des i re to purchase a house . 
She can put up $2, 000 on conventional loan if PDC would match it. 

Mrs . Harvey called and said that she had located a house at 1814 N. E. 
Bryant. 

Called Mr. Critinger at HUD and asked for letter outling expenses 
involved in purchase of house at 1814 N. E. Bryant. 

Rece ived letter f rom HUD indicating that the sale price of the above 
property is $13,450.00 The minimum downpayment is $450, plus reserves 
for taxes and insu r ance. The minimum earnest money deposit is $200 and 
the maximum mortgage is $13,000 .00 . 
Prepared claim forms today. I t has been determ i ned that Mrs . Harvey is 
eligible to receive $200 dislocation allowance plus $220 fixed payment. 
Claim was approved and processed. 

Mai led letter; au thorized by Kathi Harvey, to Dept of Housing and Urban 
8evelopment with check for $200 and directions to use said check as an 
earnest money deposit for Mrs . Harvey. 

Recei ved letter f rom Housi ng inspector verifying standard condition of 
unit at 1814 N.E. Bryant. 

Received pre liminary clsoing statement from Peoples Mortgage company. 

Ma i led letter to People 's Mortgage Co. verifying that we have on deposit 
$220 fo r Kathi Harvey, which sum~ she has requested be applied to her 
closing costs for the purchase of the house at 1824 N. E. Bryant . 

Computed Mrs . Harvey's douwnpayment benefit. She is eligible to receive 
$2,000 . Downpayment benefit claim was approved and processed and 
made payable to People's Escrow Co. 

Mai led warrant No . 129 EH in ~nount of $2,000. to People's Escrow 
Company wi th inst ructions to ho,ld said amount in escrow unti 1 not ified 
by commission that MRs. Harvey has purchased and does occupy standard 
housing at 1814 N. E. Bryant. 

Received letter from Mrs . Harvey authorizing the commission to place in 
her escrow account the amount of $220 . 

People' s Mortgage Company cal led and sa id loan has been approved. Necess ry 
for her to purchase fire insurance. 

Mr s. Harvey moved to 1814 N.E. Bryant. She went straight to FHA and used 
$200 to lower payment . 

WSJ 



INTERVIEW REGISTER 
Relocation r---------------------------------------i 'wo-rker 

1/23/7 Made out release for RHP - wi I l send as soon as I gel closing statement. 



November 24, 1971 

Peoples Escrow Company 
109 £, 13th Street 
P. O. Box 204 
Vancouver, Washington 98660 

Attention: , ... ,a A. Frey 

RE: Kathi Harvey 

Gentl__,,: 

You have In the above Identified account the .- of $2,420.00 
deposited In accordance with our Instructions of Nov ... r s. 1971. 

This II to certlf y that Kethl Hervey has purchued and don occupy 
a standard structure et 1821t 11. I. Bryant Street, Portland, Oregon. 
You ate hinil>V eutllllrl ... te ,wl .. rs 1tf4 NI ol:.A ... 00 iiM 
dllburM It In IUCh • aanner n dlrectN by Kethl Harvey. 

Yours wry truly, 

. s~.;Jw, 
a.•....i• Supervl tor 



The undersigned does hereby consent and agree that all 

personal property left by me in the premises at a:2/ 2 /Y /'.%:"V"',E-

---------------, Portland, Oregon may be considered 

and treated by the PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION as abandoned 

property and disposed of without incurring any obligation or 

liability to account to me therefore. 

(firm name) 

b)_: ~ • du,,y- -



November 5, 1971 

Peoples Escrow Company 
I 09 E. 13th Street 
P.O. Box 204 
Vancouver, Washington 98660 

Attent ion: Pamela A. Frey 

Gentlemen: 

Re: HARVEY, Kathi 

Enclosed Is our Warrant No. 129 EH In the afflOUnt of $2,000, repre• 
sentlng a Replacement Housing Payment to be held In escrow until y04J 
have received written not Ice frOffl the Portland Development Commission 
that Hr1. Hervey has purchased and doe1 occupy standard housing at 
1824 N.E. Bryant Street, Portland, Oregon. kt -.ount of at least 
$1,994 of the above payment must be applied to the purchase price as 
a downpayment. 

Also enclosed Is our check No. 26819 G, payable to l<athf Harvey, In 
the amount of $220 which \1118 have been directed to forward to y04J. 
This amount, together with the $200 prevl04Jsly sublllltted, ls to be 
appl led toward payaent of other expenses Incident to the purchase of 
the h04Jse as directed by Hrs. Harvey. 

PlNse notify Mrs. Harwy as soon•• po11lble regarding any further 
fund1 tMt ■lght be requlr•d. 

WI ~.-.elate your coo,eratlon In a11l1tlng Mrs. Hervey In purchasing 
thl1 houN. P1eaM f•l fr• to COlltact us If you haw any quest Ions. 

WSJ:ch 
Enclosures 

Very truly y04Jrl, 

W. Stanley Jones 
Relocation Supervisor 



URBAN REDEVELOPMENT FUND-PIIOJECT UWTURE~EMANUEL HOSftlTAL, ORE. R-20 -

PORTLAND DEVELOPltlENT (:;c)ItlMISSION 
1700 S.W . FOURTH AVENUE 
PORTLAND, OREGON 9720 I 

PAY TO ,.o,le1 her• C:C.,.ny 

N'.' 

Warrant Number 

129 EH 

--, 19JI 

$2,000.00 

DOLLARS 

AUTHOIIIUD elGHATUlll.a 
TO THE THASUIH OF THE 

CITY OF ,OITLAND, OHOON ......... NON-NEGOTIABLE 

l'ottlond Dovelopment Commlulen 

DATE IHYOtca:Oft 
G ONTltACT NO0 

Account Distribution 

AUTHOlltZ•D 81GNATU"• 

224-4100 
DCTAGl1 ■IP'Oltl Dltl'D■ITIHG CHICK 

DCSC NiPTIOH 

De,otlt In ••craw for kathf Hlrwy, Aitpl•ceaent ...,,,,. 
,ayant fw Tenant, per clal■ fl led. Fr• 117 N. Nonroe 
(,.real A-2-6). 

La,-1ua ,eyaent 

AMOUNT 

AMOUNT 

$2,000.00 

E 1501 Re I oc-,t I on Payments 
(RHP) 

$2,000.00 



CLAIM FOR REPLACEMENT HGUS1~~ PAYMENT 
FOR ~ENANTS AND CERTAIN OTnERS 

-----------------
~AME, A0D~ESS, AND ZIP CODE OF DISPLACING AGENCY : 

Portland Development Commission 
1700 S. W. Fourth Avenue 
Por tl and, Oregon 97201 

PROJECT ~ME (if uppl icublc) 

Eman uel Project 

PROJECT ;,..L,,-.-,3ER: 
ORE R- 20 

1:JSTF,U:TIO/~S: Co11pleLe all aerlicable i te:r,s and sign certific.,. li on :n Blo ... 1-. 6. Con-
5ult t he displacing agency as to whethe r you nL~d a Claimant's Report of Sclf- lnsp~ction 
o f RcpliJcc:rient D ... ,elling to comi)lcte and sub .. dt witn :, ;, is cl.:iim. G,n i .. Bloci<. 4 ;f y0u 
nuvc moved into u rental unit . Gnit Block 3 if you have purchased and occu?ied ~ 
d~~ 11 i ng unit. Co~plete only Blocks l and 5 if ~ou are a ho11aowner temporarily dis-
2.!.:-ced _l ,. c _ .;<, r of code cnforcecnert or voluntaCY_rchabi l itr;t ion. 
?c),ALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUuULENT STATEMENT . U. S. C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, provides : 
"~r,ocv ... r, in any matter within the j urisdict ion of any department o:- .:igcncy of the 
U1itcd St.:ites kno·.-1ingly and willfully fa l sifies ... or makes any false, fictitious 
or fru'Jdulent statements or representations, or makes o r uses ~ny false writing or 
docu,11 ... nt kno·,ling the sa11e to contain any false, fictitious or fraudulent statc-,,ent 
or e nt ry, shall be fined not more than $10,000 or iffiprisoned not more th8n f;v~ years, 
r,rboh . 11 

1. FULL NAME OF CLAIMANT 
HARV EY, Kathi e _x __ Fa11i ly ___ lndiviC:uul 

- ------ ---- ---------·------
2. DWELLING UNIT FROM Wn lCH YOU MOVED 

a. Address : 
PARCEL NO. A-2-6 

-----
21 7 N. Mon roe , Por t land, Oregon 97227 

b. Apartment or roo11 number : 
c . Number of bedroo11s : ___ 2 ___ _ 

------------3. DWELLING UNIT TO Wn lCH YOU MOVED (RENTAL) 
a. Address ( i ncl ude ZI P Code) : --~-----
b, A;>artment or roorn number : ______ _ 
c. Number of bedrooms: 

4. DWELLING UN IT TO WnlCH YOU MOVED (PURCHASE) 
a . Add ress ( i nclude ZIP Code): --------

1824 NE Bryant , Po r t land, Oregon 97227 
b. Number of bedrooms: 2 
c. Downpayment: $ l ,994.00 

d. Monthl;-;=-cntal: $ 60 .00 

e. Date you moved out of this 
dwe ll ing:_ 9-7-71 

Month- Day-Year 

d . Monthl y rental : $ _____ _ 
e. Dat e you moved i nt o th is 

dwelli ng: 
Month- Day-Year 

d. Inc ide nta l expenses (total from 
table on next page) : $_6 .00 

e. Date you purchased this 
dwelli ng : 

Merit h- Day-Yea r 

5. l~FORMATION IN SUPPORT OF CLAIM OF HOMEOWNER TEMPORARILY DISPLACED BECAUSE OF COD E 
ENFORCEMENT OR VOLUNTARY REHABIL ITATION 
a. Address of dwelling unit fro11 which you 

moved: 

-------- - - ---------- --
b. Address of dwelling unit to which you 

moved (include ZIP Code): - -------
c. Date of move : 

Month- Day-Year 

TC0- 1 Page l , 

d. Monthly rental for temporary 
unit: $ _____ _ 

e. Will you require te~?Orary 
housing for more than 3 months? 

____ Yes _____ ~o 

If "Yes, 11 ~oL <I num!Jcr of months 
you wi l l require temporary 
hous i ng : ____ months 



•v. ! sub,:iil u,i~ information in support oi o cl.,.i.11 fo:- a Rcplac.-::.n..:nt Hou~ing P ... y ........ . c 
........ ~: S..:ctiun 204 uf ? . L. 91 - 0,6 , .,nd I certify un,i-.. r t nc pt:r,al,i..;;, unu iJ •uv:.,;u .. s 

o: U,.),C , Title 18, Section 1001, cJnd any other applicable law, tn.:it the infon:, ... -

:ion subn,itc<.:d hen.:-.,iith hc.1s been cx.n1incd by me and is true, corr..:u , u no .:.u·.i,) letc, 

and ,hul I understand that, apart fro:n the pencJlties cJnd provisions of U.S.C. 
Title 18, Section 1001, and any other applic.ible lav1, i.::.l~ii:1..uLion of any itcii, 
sub11iilt1.!d hcrc ... ,ith may result in forfeiture of the entire cl ... ir,,. 

10/22QI _____ _ 

Date 

( . 
/ .. /7, . ,,,,,,_ - ,,. 

( ,, / ( _ .. ,,,r/"'/ • - J -~ 

Signa t ure of ClcJirn.in,ls } 

Co ,~ lete the follo~ing table if you have incurre~ incidental expenses in connect ion 
.. ,itn the 12.!:!.rcni1s c of your replacement dwelling: 

_cos.r.~U.BaEIL8.Lc:LA.lliAtilT 

Charged to C.aim- I Paid Directly r I 

ant on Closing by I Cl.,i med I 
Statement Cla imant 

1 
(Col . (b).,. (c)I 

(b) (c) I (d) , 

l te;n 

(a) 

FOR LOCAL 
AGENCY USE 

A .. o._..,t 

I I 

-P-hot_o_s___ -;--5-.0-0-----+-$-------~--------:.-----
j 

$ 5.00 l $ 5.00 
--- I --------------1----·-------+---------+------

Schedule l .00 1.00 I 1.00 I 
I 

-------------'----------+----------+---------I 
L 

I 
------------1------------l-----•----1----------1-------

TOTAL $ 6.00 $ $ 6. oo ll $ 6.00 
ll Enter this a~ount in Block 4, Lined. 

Listing of enclosed documents in support of a~ounts entered in Column (d) above: 
Documentation must be provided to support any claim for incurred costs. 

TC0-2 Pa3e 2. 



/.. . \..U,·,?UTAr lON Or DOH,J P/\'{,J,ENT ASSI STANCE FOR CLAIMA:-.T MGVcD TO U, IT ?Ur. CHASED 

I . A,1::>unl nece s sdry for do·"mpayment, if f or a conventional loan 

2. Cost s incidental to purchase (Total a11ount approved by 
c. JL.ncy, f rom table <:.r1 cl.:ii m form, Column (i!) 

Co 1ut,.tion _ _._ ___ _ 
3. Base a 11ounl (Sum of Li nes 1 and 2) 

tO TE: I f Li ne 3 is $2,000 or less, skip Li nes 4, 5, and 6 
a nd enter the a11ount of Line 3 o n Li ne 8a. 

4. A11ount on Line 3 in excess of $2,000 

Li ne 3 

5. Amount on Line 4 divided by 2 

Line 4 

-!rl: Displacee unable to match this amount: 

$ 2,696,00 

- $- .....::.2, 0 00 . OQ 

$ 696.00 
2 

$__L.§90 .oo 

$ 6.00 - - ---

$ 2, 696.00 

$ 696.00 

6. Mat ch i ng ~11ount (If a11ount on Line 5 exceeds $2,000, 
e nter $2,000. Otherwise, enter the amount on Line 5.) -Im $ ------348 . 00 

7. Base a11ount (Sum of amount on Line 6 a nd $2,000) 

Li ne 6 $ * 348 .00 

+ $ 2, 000.00 

8. Amount of downpayment assist ance 

a. 

b. 

Amount on Line 3 Of Line 7 $ 2,QQQ QQ actual amount ot downpayment 1,994.00 ____ _.,._.. ...... ~ 
. plus: incidental ~xperises 6.00 

Minus adjustments (Att:ach e xpl anation, 
e.g., a11ount previously received for 
rental assistance payment) - $ ____ __ _ 

Maximum allowable without matching funds: 
(Enter this a11ount in the space provided in 
Block 4 on page one of this form). 

$ 2, 348 .00 

$ 2,000.00 

Computation p,epared by: 

C. Daniels 

11-1-7 I 

TC0-3 
Page 3. Date 



- - ------ ~-

~ 

C ., O~TERMINATI ON OF ELIGt al LITY FOR REPLACE~:NT 
HOUS 11 ~ ?AYMENT FO" ·itJ"; , '"iS A,~J C::RTA IN O"ihE~S 

Kathi f Harvey Paree 1 No. A-2 -6 ___ , __ 
Portland Developmen t Commission 

rc.:nL or Jvm the dwelling ut the time of I . vi..: ~ .. u C, u1r,1un t 
... -:c,u ,., it ion? ___ Ye-:. x No 

2 . 

1 l!r1,:rn .. 's ini iai date of rentul: 

Cu ~c of Acquisition: 

6/1/70 
Month-Dc_Y- Yc.:ir 

Mont h- Day-Year 
Owner -Occupant 's initial date of Ownership: 

Gia the claimant rent or own tne dwelling ~t ~~st 90 ouys prior ~o l~c 
: ... ~ i .:-i.: ion of nesot i at ions? x Yes _____ No . 

Dut\.! of Rental or Purchase: 6 /1 /70 
/1,onth- Oay- '!e.:.r 

vucu o f !nit iatior, o: .. ..:sot iat ions : 11/1/71 ------------
~- :, ... ., .: t ,l! , 1..;:il ... cu,, .... .-. .: r.ousi.-ig b1..cn ins pectud ar,a found to be st.:::nda rc..? v,..:\.._.cn 

u c-:>,--.,y of C:i✓el 1 :ng inspection record or, if t11c c l.:iir,1 ... nt movcC: o--t:sicc ... ,~ 
loc~l ity, ~ttuch the report ob~aincd from the claimant.) x Yes .,o 

4. 

Du~c previously substanaard ~welling was inspected ~nd foynd 
.:o .:ie stand;;rci: 

Month-Dc,y-Yea r 
c;:1filF1CA.i lv, OF LOCAL AGENCY 
This is to certify that, where required, the property occu? i~d by the c~aimant 
t,~s been inspected. I further certify that I have examined this claim and have 
found it to be in accord with the applicable provisions of Federal LmoJ ~nu th~ 
regulations issued by the Oepartme f Housing and Urban Development pursuon 
thereto . Therefore, this claim is by approved a payment in t.,e arr.cunt 
of $2

1
000.00 is author ized. 

I 

\\-)·1\ 
Date igna'l:ure 

5. ~:CORD OF PAYMENTS Date of Pay1,1ent 
a. Claimant moved to rental unit 

Check Nti.iba r Amount 

( 1) Lump-sum payment JI &(1 / 
(2) Annual payment 

~st Year 
2nd ·:ear 
3rd Vear 
4th Year 

b, Claimant moved to unit he 
purchased 

c. Homeowner temporarily 
displaced 

TC0-6 Page 6. 

$ ___ _ 

$ ___ _ 

$ ___ _ 



-\-JORKSHEET FOR ALL TCO CLAIMS 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF DISPLACING AGENCY PROJECT NAME. ___ _:...;;;..1 _, ____ .......;;_;.. 

PROJECT NO.~\-...;.._ _________ _ 

I. Full name of c laimant: >:-, Family ___ Individual 

2. Dwelling un it from which you moved: Parcel No._~A~-~' _.,,_ 
a. Addre ss ______________ _ 

b. Apartment or room number ___ _ 

3. Dwelling unit to which you moved (RENTAL) 
a. Address ---------------
b. Apar tment or room number ---

4. Dwelling unit to which you moved (PURCHASE) 
a. Address _______ _______ _ 

( 1 

b. Number of bedrooms ___ _ 

c. Numbe r of bedrooms 
d. Monthly rental $ 
e. Date displaced 

c. Number of bedrooms 
d. Monthly rental $ 
e. Date moved in 

c. Downpayment $ C. t..f. t 
d. lncidenta I ex_p_e_n-se_s_$ _________ 4 __ _ 
e. Date of purchase _______ _ 

5. For Code Enforcement or Voluntary Rehabilitation (include ZIP) 
a. Address from which you moved _______________________ _ 

b. Address to which you moved ________________________ _ 

c. Date of 
move ______________ _ 

d. Monthly rental for temporary unit: $ _____ _ 
e. Require temporary housing for more than 3 months? ___ Yes ___ No 

If yes, total number of months in temporary housing ------'months 

Incidental expenses . 
.!!£m Charged to claimant Paid by Claimant 

$ ___ _ 

List of documents submitted (attached) in support of above: 

Determination 

I. Did claimant rent or own at time of acquisition? ___ Yes 

Claimed 

$ s- .. ~ 
( J-0 

X: No 
Tenant's initial date of rental (o.\-10 -------------------Date of acquisition ___________ _ 

C>.-lner-occupant's initial date of ownership ------------

Approved 

2. Did claimant own or rent 90 days prior to initiation of negotiations?_.A,_Yes __ No 
Date of rental or purchase (" . \ - 1:, 
Date of in it i at ion of negotiations \ \ . \ - 7 \ 

3. Is rep I acement housing standard ? "\ Yes ___ No 
If previ ous ly substandard, date found standard ---------------

4. Certification: 

(Jlmount of this claim$ ) -------
TC0-7 



-ANY PpELIMI,.ARY 
Prc+erty Addreu : 1824 N .E. Br ynn , Portla. I, 
Pu~huer: HARVEY, Ka thy 

PURCHASERS' CLOSING STATEMENT 

>rec on Date: 

Loan Number: Seller : F . H . r'. . 

Purchase Price . ........ . . . . . . . . . 
1. - onth - $1 . 01/day 

ProRataTaxl971- $ j75 . 00 b . , 
72 ES"' !MA'l'ED t Sr l~ . d .1y.s . . 

Pro Rata Insurance . .... ..... 
Tax Reserve Deposit 2 month • • $ 1 •• .1 Iman t h, 

Insurance Reserve Deposit . -> . r . J th$. • ,.. 
tt -♦• OJ JT\Q r h 

1 Qn h. FHA ~ortgage Insurance Deposit 

Fire Insurance . .•. 

Appraisal Fee . .. ...... .. 
Interest Adjustment ½. 

Loan Service Charge 

Loan Payment Schedule 

bi !1 J !;P O .. X I\ 1'\' .E 'r 

. . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Credit Report .... 

Photos 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Escrow Fee 

Mortgage Title Insurance 

Tax Registration 

Recording Fees 

Deposit 

~Deed of Trust 

Second Mortgage/Deed of Trust 

Closing Deposit . 

Check to Balance. 

Fi rst Payment Due: DECEMBER l, 1971 

Payable To: PEOPLES MORTGAGE C0:-1PA n' 
110 1 Pike Street 
0<1tLle , We.ls 111glo 9 101 

Reserve for FHA MIP $ 5.58 

Debit 
S 13 , 450 . 00 

2,5.60 

-0-

62 f,R 

J 6 . 0 

s 

-0-

-0-

J"'i,A PA 

l , 910 . 06 

Reserve f or taxes J I. 34 THESE ARE APPROX! 1A1 E 
Reserve for insurance 5 . 50 ACTUAL FIGURES Principal and Interest 89 . !>8 THE EXACT DA E 

Total Monthly Payment $ 132 . 00 

PEOPL~CROW CDdPANY / 

By i,./4. /?'~ C{_/ ~,/44- C ~ 
I 

Cred it s _______ _ 

l ' 

·~ ---- - ··-·--- . --· 



I t 

BUREAU OF BUILDINGS 
CONNIE McCREADV 

COMM ISSION ER 

CITY HALL 

C. N . CHRISTIANSEN. D irect or 

8ulld lng O lv lJlon DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 
C. C . Cr1nk, C h ief 

Elect r lc.1 O l vlilon 
R . A . N iederm eyer, Chief 

Plumbing OlvlllOn 
G eorge w. w1111ce , Chief 

C I T Y OF PoHTLAN D 

OttE<iON 

Permit OlvlJlon 
Albert Clerc, Chief 

Houilng O 1vlilon 
S. J . Chegwidden, Ch ief 

September 16 , 1Q7l 

Portlan·l l'leve loprr 1?nt .Alrmissio n 
215 N , ~onroe Street 
Portland, 0regon 97227 

Attn: Chet Daniels 

Gentlemen: 

Re: 1824 N . E . Bryant Street --
As the result of a displaced person and at your request , an 

inspection was made of the one-s tory, wood frame, fwo bedroom, s i n~le ­
family dwelling and detached gara6e at the above ~ress . 

Ou r inspector reports the s tructures are in standard condition 
and comply with City regulations at this time. 

Yours truly , 

C . N . CdRISfIANSEN 
BUILDING INSPECTIONS D,ECTOR 

~·~ (;.z.~ ~:Un_) 
~_,,/ / 

s . J . ctt idden 
Chief Housing Inspector 

JHM :mfm 



Nov_.., 2, 1971 

Peoples Hortgage C~any 
109 £, 13th Str .. t 
P.O. Box 204 
Vancouver, WHhl ngton 98660 

Attn: p._ta A, ,rey 
Hort~ Loan Secretary 

Gentl111en: 

Ills fs to verify that._....,. on deposft the•• of $UO.OO for 
"". &.thl Harvey, wh I ch sum she has requested be app II• to her 
closlnt co.ta for the purchase of the houN at 18Vt N. !. '""'t 
st,-t, ,otrlanct, -0r91cn. Pl .. s• aid-II .. us -., ~ ,,. ready 
to close encl • ., 1 l f9,wrcl thh t•• to~. 

¥•ry truly yours, 



November 5, 1971 

Portland Development Commission 
235 N. Monroe 
Portland, Oregon 

Gent 1 emen: 

You are hereby authorized to place in my escrow account at 
Peoples Escro3 Company, Vancouver, Washington the amount 
of $220.00 representing my fixed moving payment for my 
relocation from 217 N. Monroe, Portland, Oregon. 

Cordially, 

t 12 , I 
Kathi Harvey 



PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT OOMMISSION 
1700 s.w. FOURTH AVENUE N'; 26819 G 

PAY TO THE 
ORDER OF 

PORTLAND, OREGON 97201 

lath I Ila,.,_., 

__ S.,taMr I. I 19 11 

$ uo.oo 

_____________________________ __ DOLLARS 

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OREGON 
S.W. Fifth and Colle1e Bnneh 

NON-NEGOTIABLE 

~.. Portland, OreSoD 

224-4100 DSTACH HPOIIC Dal"OSITING CHIICK 

DATlt 
IHYOICII 011 

CONTIIACT NO• . 
DCIICal"10N 

.., ......... t ,-r clal• for relocation flied. Flud 
~t - awe fna 217 I ... ,.. (hrcel A-1-6) to 
la-• lry•t 

Account Distribution 

No, IIIJ.li AMOUNT 

Re 1 ocat ion Pymt. 
(Fixed - own furn. - Family) 

EH $220.00 

AMOUNT 

$220.00 



• • 

AGENCY USE ONLY 

NAM( AN O AOORf SS OF CL AIMANT (Include ZIP co d,) 

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT Kathi Harvey 
I&\.!+ N. E. Bryant 

CLAIM FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT Port land, Oregon 

NAM( Of LOC AL AGE NCT 

(Certification of El 1gibility and Record of Portland Development Commission 
Payments -- Fami I ies and Individuals) 

INSTIIUCTIONS : A t tac It co •P I • t • d For• HUD· 6 U O, 2 to 
co■pl<tcd For•(•) HUD-6140.1 f1ltd by cla 1 ■ ant. 

A. Does c laiman t meet all timing r equi r ements for e 1 i g i b il i ty? [x] YES [] NO 

I f ttNo," explatn: 

s. CERTIFICATION 

I CERTIFY that I have exaained the clala, and the aubatantlatln1 docuaentatlon, and have found it to be in accord 
with the applicable provlaiona of Federal law and the Reaulatlona laaued by the 0epartaent of Houain1 and Urban 
Developaent pursuant ther eto. Therefore, the c laia la hereby approved and payaent la authorized aa follows : 

ITEM AMOUNT AUTHOR IZED SIGNAT URE DATE 

1. Initial claia, aovln1 e1pen11e11 and 

~ direct loaa or property 
a. Reiaburaeaent for aovin1 eipeoaea, L.. ~ lncludin1, U applicable, 

~ t /\ atora1e and related s 220 . 00 coat• lo the aaouot or S ~. ,., _7 -7/ 
b. ~t •V 

~ 

Relaburaeaent for actual direct loaa 
or propertt s 

2. Suppleaentar:, claia(a) for 11tora1e coata: 

3, Pinal clala, relaburaeaent (or aovin1 
exp•n••• coverin1 ator .. e and related s 
co1ta 

C. RECORD OF PAYMENTS MADE (Total payments may not exceed $200) 
DATE CHECK NUMBER AMO'UNT DATE CHECK llUMBER AMOUNT 

lf :£171 2~~/'11-
s 22.t?,~ ~J- s 

• I I I__,. 

D. EXPLANATION OF ANY DIFFERENCE BETWEEN AMOUNTS CLAIMED AND AMOUNTS APPROVED 



' ' 
AAl tiA(NT Of HClJ\ING ANO UII.AN 0(Vh.~[NT HUl>-6140. 1 . CLA FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT (4-66) 

(Families and Individuals) 
NAME ANO AOORESS OF LOCAL AGENC Y /Include ZIP code) PROJECT NAME (If opp//cob/e ) 

Port land Development Cammi ss ion Emanuel Project 
1700 s. w. Fourth Avenue 
Portland, Oregon 97201 

PROJECT NUMBER ORE R-20 

INSTRUCTIONS: If th,s c/a,m /s for a FIXED PAYMENT, complete Items I through 6 ond Item 12. If this claim , s for reimbursement 

lor octua/ moving expenses (including storage costs, ,f opplicoble) ondl or direct /ou of property, comp/et• Items I tlvough 12. If on 

item does not apply. write "None" In the space. If o Relocation Adiustmenf Payment will o/so be claimed, complete Form HUD-6141.1, 

C/oim for Relocation Ad1ustment Payment, ond aNoch rt to th, s form. 
PENAL TY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT ST ATEMENT . U.S .C . Toti• 18, Sec . 1001 , provides " Whoever , on ony molter woth ,n the 

1uro1d1ct1on of ony department or agency of the United Stoles knowingly ond willfully fol11f,e1 ... or makes ony folse, fictitious or froud • 
ulenl statements or repre1entot1on1 , or mokes or uses any false wrotong or document knowing the some to conlaon any false, f ,ctoloous or 
fraudulent stotement or entry, shall be foned not more thon $10,000 or 1mpro10ned not more than fove years, or both ." 

1. FULL NAME OF CLAIMANT ( f) 2. DATE(S) OF MOVE 

HARVEY, Kathi September 7. 1971 

3. ADDRESS FROM WHI CH YOU HA VE MOVED A- 2-6 4. ADDRESS TO WHICH YOU HAVE MOVED 

o . Addr•u o . Addru1 (Include ZIP code) 

217 N. Monroe, Portland, Oregon 18,V. N. E. Br yant , Portland, 0 regor 

b. Apt., Floor, a, Room No. -- b. Apt ., Floor, o, Room No. --
c . Waa 1t furn,1hed with your own furn,tur•' [is; Yu 0 No c . Were houHhold goods moved to or from 110,011•• 

d. Number of rooms occupied (eaclud/"9 □ y .. [xj No 

berth-•, hallways, and cfoaels): 5 II "Y•••" complete 8/oclc 8 on revers• aide of 

• · Dote you moved onto 1h11 oddre11 June 1 1920 this form. 

5 . TYPE OF PAYMENT CLAIMED 
Checlc o o, b otter conaultl"9 loco/ ogency: Checlc c If oppllcoble: 

~ o. Re lmburaement for octuol moving ••pen••• (one ludong sto,09• co111, ,I 0 c. Supplementary cloim for re,mburaement 

opp l,coble )ond/ or dorect 1011 of property of atorog• coats 

r:;l, b. FiHd Payment (Moy not be mode If storoae costs ore Involved) 

6 . TOTAL CLAIM (If claim I• for Fixed Payment, consult loco/ ogency. If clolm Is for re/mbur••-t 

of octuo/ "'°"'"9 e,cpen•••• direct lo•• of property, and/ or atorog• coats, enter sum of Lin•• Jlo, I lb, 5 rms. s 220 .00 
and I le be/ow.) 

DO HOT COMPLETE ITEMS 7 THROUGH 11 IF THIS IS A CLAIM FOR FIXl!D PAYMEHT 

7. NAME OF MOVING COMPANY (OR PERSON) 8 . MOVER'STELEPHONE 9. ADDRESS OF MOVING COMPANY (OR PERSCH) 
NO. 

10. METHOD OF PAYMENT, MOVING BILL (Checlc one) 

□ o . I hove paid the moving charges, 01 evidenced by the ottoched i temoHd receipt or pold bill from the move, , ond I the,efor• request 
rei mburaement. 

□ b. I hove not pole! the moving chorgu, ond I therefore requell thot the ottoched ,temiaed mov ing bill be po id directly to the move, , in 
occordonc• with orron9emenll mode on odvonce, one! with my consent, between the locol agency ond th• mover. 

11 . AMOUNT OF ACTUAL COSTS ANO/ OR LOSS 

o. MOVING COST (Must be supported by attached receipt/a) or unpaid voucher f,.,,., _v., If loco/ agency 

I• to poy fflOVer directly.) s 
b. STORAGE COST (Must be supported by attached rece/pt(a) or unpaid voucher from atorog• c-,pany If 

loco/ 09ency I• to pay atorog• company directly.) s 
c. DIRECT LOSS OF PROPERTY CLAIMED (If ony c/olm /a mode here, the Stot-nt of C/o/m on,..,., .. 

a/de of th/a form must be completed.) s 

12. I CERTIFY under the penolt,u ond prov11ion1 of U.S.C. Totle 18, Sec . 1001 , ond ony other oppl,coble low, thot 1h11 clo,m ond onlo,motoon 
submitted herewith hove been uomoned by m• ond ore true, correct , ond complete, ond thot I understond thot, oport from the penolt,ea ond 
provi 1ion1 of U .S .C. Tit le 18, Sec . 1001 , ond ony other opplocoble low, fol 11l,cotoon of ony otem on thi I c lolm or submitted herewith moy •• · 

suit on forfe,tu•• of the entor• clo,m . I further certify thot I hove not aubm1tted ony other c lo,m for, 0< r eceivecf, re1mburaement or compenso• 

.,_ •••• ••• •ho• ooo, u 1,. ••• "'• of Ion " "''"" ,o,d ••"•••• •• ,,., d •••• ood •>•• ••• b,11 , •2••• ••""""' '"••"h 
occurote ly reflect moving 1erv ,ce1 actua lly perfOfmed ond / or uorog• coat, a ctua lly incurred. 

z: -, :7 / '--f« 76 7. '/2.. t Jl:./_.-
Dote S/9noture of c/o/-nt tf 



• Dwelling Unit Inventory 

QUANT ITV 

-----

I 

I 

Beds & Springs 

Bedroom Chair 

Breakfast Table 

Breakfast Table Chairs 

Bridge Lamp & Shaoe 

Buffet 

Chest of Drawers 

/ Coffee Table 

-----

-----
-----
-----

Couch 

Davenport 

Desk 

Dining Table 

Dining Chairs 

Dresser 

End Table 

Floor Lamp & Shade 

Mirror 

QUANT ITV 

----- Night Stand 

Occasional Chair -----__ ....__ __ Overstuffed Chair 

Overstuffed Rocker -----
Range 

Refrigerator : Brand __ ____ _ 

___ / ___ Rocker 

Rug & Pad: Size 

Stool 

Table Lamp & Shade 

Tab 1 e, sma 11 

Vanity & Bench 

Suitcases 

Trunks 

J,,/ Cartons, Boxes, Etc. 
1.-,/ 

Clothes 

Bedding & Linens 

Miscellaneous (List Items) 

Tv, 
I 

COMMENTS : 



PEOPLES MORTGAGE COMPANY 

Apartments, Com 111rrn11l (, R1•~11l1•nt,al 

October }j , 197 1 

POR'l'I.AND DEVE-DPJ\,~ENT COMMISS I ON 
23 5 North Monroe 
Portland , Oregon 

RE: HARVEY, Ka thy 

ATTENTION : Chet Danle l s 

De a r Sir: 

VANCOUVER BRAN CH 

109 E. 13th STREET 

P.O. BOX 204 

VANCOUVER, WA. 98660 

Phone: 206-696-4361 -

As p e r our p revious te l ephone c o nversa tion , enclosed you will 
find a PRE LI MINARY c los ing stdt eme n t in refe rence to the above 
mentioned purchaser. 

Please note that the figure circled in "RED" will be the a p­
proxima te closing deposit needed in order to close the 
transaction. 

Please forwa rd a letter to our office verifying that yo u have 
on deposit for Mrs. Harvey an amount substantial enough to 
cover the additional deposit necessary f or closing. Upon 
receipt of this l etter , Mrs . Harvey's application wi ll be 
submitted to the Federal Housing Administration for their 
a pproval. 

A self- addressed stamped envelope is enclosed for your con­
venience. 

/puf 
Enc l s . 



ProPLES ESCROW CllMP ANY t rJI.. SERS' CLOS I NG 
Property Addresa: 1024 11.F. :-'.r.(1nt _,.. ... reet. 'Ortlond nace: n 'vemhor 
Purchaser: SARVEY, Ci!thleen L . Seller: ~~ 

STATEMF\T 
19, ; ~71 

Loan Number: 9 17227 0 

Purchase Price •....• 
f!l.35/Mo. - $1.05/l)Qy 
Pro Rata Tax 1971 $i76. 23 

. . 
7 M">9. + 12 O.iyg . . . . . . . . 

Pro Rata Insurance . . . . . 
Tax Reserve Deposit .. 3M !I. ~• f, 3?.29/~:". . . . . . 
I nsu ranee Reserve Deposit 3 M ,s. ;:. $5 . 70/Mr,. 

FHA Mortgage Insurance Depos it 

Fire Insurance .... 

. . 
l Mo. 

Debit 
S 1:: , 4!>0.00 

;;.32 .0 : 

9(,. 87 

17.10 

4 .7~ 

c:.r.oo 
Appraisal Fee . .. 

Interest Adjustment 

Loan Service Charg~ 

Loan Payment Schedule 

Credit Report .... 

Photos 

l .'./J''/ ... ~ t() J7/t/7l (!2 ,, ilys ) 
1( .... r-

. 

. 

Escrow Fee 

Mortgage Title Inburance 

Tax Registration 

Recording Fees 

Deposit 

Deposi t 

PEOPLE~ :·sc~ow C'>M-P.'\!•r." 

Fnr.. 

~~i'~Deed of Trus t 

Second Mortgage/ Deed o f Tru st 

Clo$ing Deposit . 

Check to Balance. 

First Payment Due: J.:.n,:. .. -..--y 1, 1 ~72 

LOO 

,,.. ~,-, . . ,. , 

~ .! ; , r.u=, ? . • : ., 

Credit 
s _______ _ 

q- fjCY 
µ~l d• 

11 .. .;. .~o. oo 

31.12 

~ •, ! 4
· , ' 0 l. !2 

Payable To: PBOPLES •r>1tTG1.CE C.n~i,J,J\Il"i, 1101 Pike S~1:e€:t , Sca tt:le., \·/,'lshir.~.:. J :n 

ReRervc for FHA Mir $ 4.7) 
Reserve for taxes --~3~,.~~-~~,~,,---
Reserve for insurance 
Pr incipal and Interest 

",;,O 
7f-. • • H:, 

Total Monthly Payment S 119. 00 

PEOPL~ 

By _ __,_~----.r--!---­• 
PMC-«>A Eacrow c loNr 

( 

-/L 

·., 

'T'!IE UNJ>ERS lt.i;\Ef) HE!mBv C'Elr-:· T FJES ·r, !.'\T TH I~ 
IS'/\ 'I'IWE C'OPY or~ '.'l!E O!, lli}~\L CL()~T:-:c; 
S'l'l1'l' Er-:F.NT . 

PEOPLE~ r.e:,)~P''· 
B~,: 

J ' < ___ ..... 
' '-/ 

I• t; l (1 

1 !,f ~a th lecn C. fl.1 r\·ev 
CJ h een c . narwy 

c,. 



September 10, 1971 

Department of Housing and Urban Development 
Cascact. lulldtng 
520 S. W. Sixth Avenue 
Portlar,d, Oregon 97204 

Attn: Mr. Krattlger . 
Oear Kr. Krattlger: 

~ 
Enclosed II a check for $200.00 .to be used as an Earnest Money Deposit 
for Mr•. Kathi HArvey to purdiise a house at 1814 N. E. Bryant. As 
,_.. a• this off.,. fs accept~ and you ares, close the Por,l-,d 
DeYelf:IPIIIJ'lt C01ahslon wt 11 tll4lka aval lal• $450.00 or the dOWI ~t 
on this houM; the daposlt enclosed here ca , used as part or 
e 11 of the reservn • 

~~I~ the purchase of ~ ;ar MIii 
ne had I "I" c 11 be tt 
lssfon. 



PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT OOHMISSION 
1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE N~ 26818 G 
PORTLAND, OREGON 97201 

DA I 19_ 71 • 

PAY TO THE 
ORDER OF $ 200.00 

_______________________________ DOLLARS 

NON-NEGOTIABLE 
THE FlllST NATIONAL BANK OF OREGON 

S.W'. Fifth and Colles• Bruch 
~• Portlud. Orea-

DAff 
INVOIC& 011 

CONT11M:T N-. 

Account Distribution 

NO, DJl-1 

224-4100 
DCT4CN NP'OM DIIN>81TINO CN&CK 

DIIKll1"10N 

..,.._,....,.t ,er clal■ for Nlecatloa fllN. llslocatt 
alhn•nca. ,,_ 217 I.._,_ - '-reel A-a.-6 to 111.., • ~--t 

'2. 

M9MMJ 

EH $200.00 

'""OVNT 

Relo Pymt 
( F i xe d - Fam 11 y ) 

(/ 



. 
~ ! 

• FOR OCAL AGENCY USE ONLY 
NAME AN O AO OR[55 Of CL AIMANT ( [nc/udt ZIP codt) 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT 
Kathi Harvey 
18~ N. E. Br yant 

CLA IM FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT Portland, Oregon 
NA M[ Of LO CH AGEN CY 

(Certification of Eligibility and Record of 
Payments -- Families and Indivi duals) Portland Deve lopmen t Commission 

INSTRUCTIONS: Attach co apltttd for• HUD· 6H0.2 to 
coapleted for• ( • ) HUD· 6H0. 1 fil,d by da, aant . 

A. Does c laiman t me et all ti ming requirements for e ligibility? [ xJ YES [] NO 

If "No," explain: 

s . CERTIFICATION 

I CERTIFY that I have exa■lned the clal■, and the aubatantiatln1 docu■entatlon , and have found it to be ln accord 

wlth the applicable provlalona of Federal la• and the Re&ulatlona lsaued by the 0epart■ent of Houaln1 and Urban 
0evelopaent pursuant thereto. Therefore, the c lai■ ls hereby approved and payaent la authorized as foll ows : 

ITEM AMOUNT AUTHORI ZED SIG NATURE DATE 

1. Initial clai■• ■ovln1 expenses and 
direct loss of property 

~ a. Reiaburae■ent tor aovln1 expenses, ~ C ( lncludln1, U applicable, 
etora1e and related 

$ 200 .00 * ~~. coats in the aaount ot $ }~ ,-7/ 
'-fl> C• C:..~f -b. Reiaburee■ent tor actual direct lou 

ot property $ 

2. Supple■entary clai■ (e) tor 1tora1e coats: 

3, Pinal clai■ , rei ■buree■ent tor ■ovin1 
1xpen1e1 cov1rin1 atorace and related $ 
coeta 

C. RECORD OF PAYMENTS MADE (Total payments may not exceed $200) 
DATE CHECK NUMBER AMOUNT DATE CHECK NUMBER AMOUNT 

9/<{/rJ, ;t.C 9' I <r '- $ ZP~r~ ~, $ 

D. EXPLANATION OF ANY DIFFERENCE BETWEEN AMOUNTS CLAIMED AND AMO UN TS APPROVED 

-::--,'( Dislocation a 11 owance 



, PARTM(MT Of H()VS1NG AHO u RaAN OE 'I( oPw[NT HUD-6140. 1 
• CL FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT (4-66) 

. (Fomd1es ond lndiv1duols) 

NAME ANO AOORESS OF LOCAL A GENCY (Include ZIP code) PROJECT NAME (If oppllcoble) 

Po rtland Development Commissi on Emanuel Project 
1700 s. w. Fourth Avenue 
Portland, Oregon 97201 PROJECT NUMBER ORE R-20 

INSTRUCTIONS. If th,s claim is for a FIXED PAYMENT, complete Items 1 thro119h 6 and Item 12. If this clo,m is for reimbursement 

for actual mov1n9 expenses (including storage costs, d appl,cable) and/ or dorect loss of property, complete Items I through 12. If on 

item does not apply. wrote "None .. ,n the space. If a Relocation Ad1ustment Payment will also be clo,med, complete Form HUD-6141.1, 

Clo,m far Relocation Ad1ustrnent Payment, and attach it to this form. 
PENAL TY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT . U. S.C . Title 18, Sec . 1001, provides "Whoever , on any matter woth,n the 

1urosd,ct,an of ony department or agenc y al the United States knowingly and willfully fals,f,es . . . or makes any false, f,ctit,aus or fraud -

ulent statements or representot,ons, or makes or uses any false wrot,ng or document knowing the same to conto,n any false , f,ct1t1ous or 

fraudulent statement or entry , shall be fined not more than S 10, 000 or omprosoned not more than f,ve y-rs, or both . " 

1. FULL NAME OF CLAIMANT ( f) 
2. DATE(S) OF MOVE 

HARVEY, Kathi September 7, 197 1 

3. ADDRESS FROM WHICH YOU HAVE MOVED A-2-6 
4 . ADDRESS TO WHICH YOU HAVE MOVED 

a . Addr•u o. Add,eu (include ZIP code) 

217 N. Monroe, Port 1 and, Oregon 1811¾ N. E. Bryant, Portland, Oregon 
----b. Apt. , Floor, or Room No. b . Apt. , Floor, a, Room No. 

c . Wa, 1t furn,ahed with your own furn,tur•' ~ Yu 0 No c , Were houHhald goods moved ta or from storage' 

d, Number of rooms occupied (excludlr19 [:! Yu 0 Na 

bothrooms, lto/lwoys, and cloHts): s I( "Yes," complete Block 8 on rev•••• side of 

• · Date you moved into th,• oddrea1 June, 1920 this form, 

5. TYPE OF PAYMENT CLAIMED 
Check a orb ofter consultir19 local agency: Check c If applicable: 

□ a, Reimbursement for actual moving expenses (including storage co111 , 1f 0 c , Supplementary claim for reimbur1ement 

applicable)and/ or direct lou of property of storage costs 

f7 b. Foxed Payment (Merv not be mode If storooe costs ore Involved) X Dislocation .:illcw.:ince 
6 . TOTAL CLAIM (If clolm Is for Fixed Payment, consult loco/ agency. If claim Is for relmburse,_t 

of octua/ mavlr19 expen•••• direct loss al property, ondl ar storage costs, enter sum of Lines I lo, I lb, s 200 .00 
and I Jc be/ow.) 

00 NOT COlolPLHE ITElolS 7 THROUGH 11 IF THIS IS A CLAllol FOR FIXED PAYlolEHT 

7. NAME OF MOVING COMPANY (OR PERSON) 8. MOVER'S TELEPHONE 9. ADDRESS OF MOVING COMPANY (OR PERSON) 

NO. 

10. METHOD OF PAYMENT, MOVING BILL (Checlr. - J 

□ a . I have paid the moving charge, , 01 evidenc ed by the olloched itemi Hd receipt or paid bill from the mover , ond I therefor• request 
re1mbur1ement. 

□ b. I have not paid the moving chorgu, and I therefore reque1t that the ottoched otemiHd moving bill be paid directly ta the mover , in 

accordance with arrangement• mode on advance, and with my consent, between the local agency and the mover . 

11. AMOUNT OF ACTUAL COSTS ANO/ OR LOSS 

o . MOVING COST (Must be supported by ottoched receipt(s) or unpold voucher lt"Offl mover If local agency 

Is to pay mover directly.) J 

b. STORAGE COST (Must be aupported by attached recelpt(s) or unpold voucher from atorog• company If 

loco/ agency I• ta pay storoge company directly. ) J 

c. DIRECT LOSS OF PROPERTY CLAIMED (II ony claim I• mode here, the Statement of Claim on reverse 

side of this lorm must be completed.) J 

12. I CERTIFY under the penolt1e1 and p,ov111on1 of U.S.C . Toti• 18, Sec , 1001 , and any other oppl1coble low, that thi1 cloom and ,nformat,on 

1ubm11ted he rewith have bHn uomoned by m• and are true, correct, and comple te, and that I under1tond that, oport ITom the p•nalt,e• and 
p,ov11ion1 of U.S.C . Tot i• 18, Sec . 1001 , and any ather applicable low , fol11f,cot 1on of any ot•"' ,n thi1 claim or 1ubm11ted herewith may•• · 

1uh 1n forfeiture of the entire clo,m. I further c e rtify thot I hove not 1ubm1tted ony other c lo1m fo, . o, recei vecl , re 1mlk.ir1ement M compenso• 

t1on from any other 1ource fo, ony ,tem of 1011 or ••p•n•• po,d pur1uont to th ,1 clo ,m, ond thot ony bil la or r•c•1pt1 aubnutted herewith 

occu,otely reflect mov,n9 1erv1ce1 octuo ll y perfo,med ond / or 1toro9• c oat• oct uo lly inc u rr ed. 

7 / t l 4/c\r -(/ "? - /1/ (,//de / ~ 
. 

Dote Signature of c/olmont -i,,-



OEPART~ T OF HOUSING ANO URBAN OEVEL~ ENT 

AREA OFFICE 

CASCADE BUILDING, 520 S.W. SIXTH AVENUE, PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 

REGION X 

REGIONAi. OFFICE 

SEATTI.E, WASH INGTON 

September 8 , 19 71 

• Portland Development Corrrnission 
235 N. Munroe 
Portland, Oregon 97217 
Atlention: Chet Daniels 

Dear Sir : 

AREA OFP'ICES 
Portland. Oreaon 

Seettl•, Waeh.in1ton 

IN AllPLV RE:F .. TOI 

10.2HP(Krattiger) 
226-3361 
Ext. 2785 

Subject : FHA Case No. 431-067527-221 , 1824 N. E. Bryant St., Portland, Oregon 

Regarding information requested by your office on the purchase of the 
captioned property by Kathi Harvey, the following i s submitted: 

Sale Price: $13,450 . 00 
Minimum Down Payment: $450 . 00 plus reserves for taxes and 
insurance 
Minimum Earnest Money Deposit : $200 . 00 
Maximum Mortgage : $13,00.00 

If we can be of further assistance in this matter, please advise. 

Sinc~i;eu +//t,z__ 
E gene R. Henderson 
Director 
Housing Management Division 



·- . USING RESOURCES SURVEY 

RELOCATION ASSISTANCE NEEDS OF RESIDENTS OF 
EMANUEL HOSPITAL PROJECT AREA 

(To be filled in for each dwelling unit in the Project Area) 

J 

Analyst ________ Date of survey ______ Tabulator ________ Date tabulated _ _ _ 
Dwelling Unit No._ Structure No. __ Census Block No. __ Census Tract No. __ 
Street Address _ _ ________________ Apartment No. __ 

A. Status Of Relocation Assistance Needs At This Dwelling Unit: 
1. Assistance may be '1eeded, yes __ , no 
2. Why no assistance m'ly be needed 

J.. Vacant 
b. __ Will be vacate d on the following date ____ _ 
c. Other reasons ---- -------------- -------- ------

B. Residents Of This Dwelling Unit Who May Need Relocation Assistance: 

Name Family relation Sex Occupation 
l . ...;..\ __ ~ ____ , ____ ..;cH.;;._e_a_d_o_f_h_o.;;._us_e_h-'o_ld _____ ----''------------------
2. __________ ____________ ~-----'----------------
3. _______________ _______ _______________ ___ _ 

4. ------------------------------------- ----5. ________________________________________ _ 

6. ________________________________________ _ 
7. _______________________________________ _ _ 
8. ________________________________________ _ 
9. _ _ ___ ___________________________________ _ 

C. Family Income And Extent Of Travel To Locations Of Employment: 
1. Jobholders in this household, employers and location of jobs: Distance 
Names of jobholders Names of employers Street address where jobs are located to work 
• l.., .. 

2. Monthly income from jobs and from all other sources received by persons in this household: 
Names of persons in this 
household who have income from 
any source 

Amount of income per month 
In month before In an average 
this survey month during 1970 
$--~--- $ _______ _ 

Total family or household income per month $. ______ _ $ _______ _ 

D. Characteristics Of Replacement Housing Needs Expected To Be Sought: 
1. Location (indicate approximate cross streets). ___________ --'--'-...:;_ ______ _ 
2. Tr.1nsportation , number of autos owned ___ , use bus ___ , walk __ 
3. Will rent house , apartment - , expect to pay rent, including utilities, at $ ____ per mo. 

(Furniture is owned, yes _ _ , no_, stove and refrigerator owned, yes __ , no _ _ 
4. Will buy house in price range $ ___ _ , down payment of $ ___ , monthly payment of $ __ _ 

5. U now buying this house, how much are payments on contract or mortgage monthly " T-- - -
6. Size of unit to be sought, number of bedrooms __ , kitchen __ , dining room __ , 

living room , number of bathrooms , total sq. ft. in clwelling unit _ __ _ 
7. Other characteristics w o B t M--

POC-HRS-3 
-15-71 

_..;.;..........;._.;;.__;..__,;..;.._ ________________________ _ 



POH1'L Nil DEV•~T..<)PMJ-:~T COMMISHION 

• I I) /I 

I , to,• ~r: v 
M • U 

• I - -11.1 • ~9on 

mftl cwnc-a 
.. ANt;al , .. terfTAL .. ~ 

tae N M«-IIMM eT 

ll'OIIT\.AND 0-.0.. e7aa7 .......... , .. 

A~ vou may know, you are sltu.tted in the l"14tnuel hotpltal Project 
~hlch is being carried out with a11tst1nce fro11 the U.S. o.,ertaent of 
lic>Uiing and Urban Oevelopment (HUO) . Th• property whld\ you pre1e11tly 
occupy will be 1cqulr•d IOCM tf~• In the future by the fl!Drtland Develo,• 
~•nt Corrrri11lon at part of the approved project plant for thll •r••• 

If you•~• In occupancy on the date th• f11Drt1M4 Develo,-ent ec.-1111• 
acquires the property In which you retlM, or are In OCCu,efKY at tM 
tie of receipt of this letter , you NY be elltlble for re1ocat10fl 
1ssist1nce. We 1tron9ly advise you to cOfttact ul Mfore .ovlnt In ortlar 
to determ ine your ell9 lblllty for benefit,. A 1U11Mry of th• t.,,.. of 
rel~atlon pay,nent• for which you NY be elltlb\e It COfttafne4 I• dla 
att.tched brochure. 

W• urge you not to fo,a advance opinion••• to the ltwfltl • 111•1• 
to wt\lch you mey be entitled. Certain coMltlellt _,., be Mt Mfote 
el iglbillty can be ••t•ll1hed an4 before die --t ef _.fltl, If 
any, c.tf\ be detera1ne4. 

PINH cheek with us before Mkl"t any awe. If~ er•--••• -
durfnt our r-,ular office hoMrs • 1: )0 •••· t• S:N P••• • 111■11111 
Friday, en alterMte -,,olfluaellt <.all N er, .... ~ call 1111 211-11 ... 
O.r offtc:. 11 lecetM et 2 JS le "°"roe St . 

w. look fonaerd to ... ,"I Y" ...... 

ICW:d\ 
Enclosure 

...,.,. c .... a.,., ....... ,, .... ,,...,,, ....... . 



• 
HOUSING RESOURCES SURVEY 

To be Fi I led in For Each Dwel I ing Unit in Al 1 Survey Areas 

Date 
Analyst Surveyed ____ Tabulator _________ Date __ _ 
Dwelling Unit No. ___ Structure No. Census Block No. Census Tract No. 
Street Address---~----------------------- Apartmenl No . 
Legal Desc ription----------------------------------

NAME OF OCCUPANT: NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER NAME & ADDRESS OF PROP. MGR: 

TELEPHONE: TELEPHONE: TELEPHONE: 
INTERVIEWED? () Yes () No INTERVIEWED? () Yes () No INTERVIEWED? () Yes ( ) No 

I. DESCRIPTION OF STRUCTURE 

Kind of dwelling unit No. of units in bldg. 
✓ One-family house 

Apt. in a house 
Apt. in apt. bldg, or plex 
Apt. in comm. bldg. 
Mobile home or trailer 

This structure has __ stories (do not 
count basement) 

TT. OCCUPANCY STATUS OF DWELLING UNIT 
Owner occupied 

✓ Renter occupied 
Vacant 

m. SIZE OF DWELLING UNIT 

---
Sq. ft. in first floor (county figure) 
Sq. ft. in dwelling unit (if more than 1 floor 
Total no. of rooms (include kitchen, dining, 
living and bedrooms, exclude bathrooms) 
No. of bathrooms 
No. of bedrooms (rooms used mainly 
for sleeping) 

IV. ASSESSOR'S MARKET VALUATION DATA 
A. Dates or period of time 

--- Pe riod market value data applicable 
Date of last appraisal 

--'=- Date structure was originally built 

B Marke t value data for one-family dwelling 
Market Computed value 
value per sq. ft. 

L..1..nd $ _____ $ _____ _ 

h" ,)rovcments 
T·ta1 

PC•: -HRS- I 
R~ . 1/21/71 

C. Market va lue data for ciwe lling unit in a 
multiple-family structure or commercia l bldg. 

Market value Computed value 
for entire per sq. ft. for 
structure this dw. unit 

Land $ ______ S _ _____ _ 
Improvements 
Total 

Sq. ft. of all d. u. in this structure 
Sq. ft. of commercia l space and value 

of commercial space: Land $ ---
improvements $ , total $ 

V. RENTAL RATE FOR THIS RENTED UNIT 
Monthly 
average 
Rent 
Electricity 
Gas 
Water 

Cash 
rent 

$ {, tO 

Heat (oil, or other) 

Utilities 

$ ___ _ 

Total $____ $ ___ _ 

Deposits required of renter 

Total paid 
by renter 

$ ___ _ 

$ ___ _ 

Advance rent $ ___ , other $ __ _ 

Rental information obtained from 
Tenant __ , owner __ , manager __ , or 
estimated from assessor's data 

VI. FOR SALE INFORMATION FOR THIS HOUSE 
THAT IS OCCUPIED BY OWNER OR 

Listed with broker, yes __ , no __ 
Advertised by owner, yes __ , no __ 
Cash asking price $ -----
Period house has been for sa ll', month::. 

:.:..:.:..=.:.:-=-======-
vn. REMARKS 



-

-
,. 

1·· .!J 6e 

A>~'~·,.::. . , S 

r ,,t 

.. ,. ,...._,. 

;,; ,1 ... 

·, , 

r--
.1. I .'- ! 

l '2~ 

l 
I 

.:,'c.."' 

I , ' J .. 
~i_: I< ~ ., __ - ~--- / 

/l 
I la 

l. 

·,: ,..,. -
t',1, ... (it" 

:..~ c... ,•, • .. AVf O S \1 

./.:. .s -r:. ,,,fwc/ v';:,""'----

~ 1<-
i""~ C04J•..;, n RI Ct-H•l !> 

' '" • ... . t· ... 
" 

('If?._ 

N·)'l'tflf1 

1 1-00990-0340 

MAP: 2730 
ZONE:A25 
RATIO: 1401 
LVY c:001 

ALBINA ADD 

KORTLEVER,MARSHALL 4 
ROWENA E 
BY SMITH WIL~E 

217 N MONROE ST 
PORTLAND OREGON 

LOT 

:;. W 30' OF 13 lU4 2 
a: ' ::> 
... 
> 
< 

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 217 N MONROE ST 
PORTLAND 

APPEALS: 

S'Jf,\AAAP~ .:.s~rc;,rc VAlUA" 1O"-: 

• )5£ 
n,u Ill(,, 

~.~~ ~,.. ~ 

'IL.·) 
/9~7; ~Jee J.:/o ,J / ~' .::,. - . 

'~-"' 

97227 

BLOCK 

~ .]) 



.) l • 

n, 

~ 

.,. 

;{ ., 
~ V ) 

K~A 

IQP.:)C,r APHY 

l ,;,(W 

--~ ,;j •<== 

O'hfl> 
r " -

fllP:>1 IACIO~: 

'1t-N['IA,r, 0frlt-

FfHCl '\IE OEPH• 

ra••--•wi&: •-•~ l ~ •I FAC IO~ '-C!JO 
•- ,r liA>•C Av JV_. UN" 

V ' .._.,.. VAL\jl , ► f' 

-3-<,r--+c r-~-~ @, tVFF :,. -S-'t-0 
"" .. _~ .... .. ~ ,:_, ~ : - 7 ~ ... 

, ~ - · :- - • ... - I'\ -· -

Rf.,'. 1. 
j_ 

7 s" 7 ,. 

l\ilf :..o, 
i 

SUR TOTAL 

, 101 .. i .. pp;; 11<1.LUt 

t :: 
·~•

1
R VAltJ! 

AP,P VAlUE 

I 
'~ APP~ VAlUl 

~ -, AP•~ ~Ah.ft 

~ 

V 

, 

). 

ACLQLH; /- 0 __ -:..1 ".: 
,,, 

~,. CLJ\' • 

- " If, 

-: .,1/ •.,.~r ,. . 
,/ ',.J• ., <) .... 

, .,,., 
r- ... ,.• ,1,. 

"'-... d-

HOO• · ,/ .,,. ,, , }-' 

~0(/1 "' H J ...... . l. . ..... "'"1, 

OH• / >t-t• , / ,, 
r ,..., H ..,... ~-,,. 
,-
T/ -, I 

.,;f:.' H >/1 r;.,, --. r -~ ~ :rr,-"" 
1,p· '" L ( 

A 1 • 1( "'' 
t,o.c. -:,, r· r u P._ •' 

bt-n 

.Y.l f C 
• 

'-I .SC \; I ~ !, V Vf 

'200 /-
o: ,,.~ V 
-=~•i.l.t•..,-- 1 .... 

/ l,. f11 1 , p•_ 

A •' r 0,,- y ..... / • • •. • ' ::t L'-dil "' . < 
S <f / ••· • ., ....., "" '"" . :,.. , . ... c" .,.. . . , _., .. 

f:o,- ', ~ •- I / / • 

MISC 

- ~ 1111111 , ~-C 

'•"' ~ 
ll•_'I, ,.,.,., 

r~-.TI7 
'? r 

or Ai DEPREC1t.1r 
itE-Plt-GMfN~ ("') 

•Mp1! .... "C 
JQ 

, ~ 

tr 

.. ., 

°'"' '< 
~BUILI / 3'r..lD 

PfW/!\ 
Aa, APPII Vt.LUE 

/ 
-r, . ,. 

Fds 

,1 
~r 

t,,,... X 

re~ 

q,..,.., 

_,..c 
rP!\, 
As;f"1 

.,,,. 
1_., 

~ ... 
1.H•IA, 

JQ 

6PPR A_t E 

t.. p 

APPR VA UE 

'., l 

t; 
, 

.,, 

.,, , 

~ ' c-.'X . .' 

-
.,. 


	gray01178
	gray01179
	gray01180
	gray01181
	gray01182
	gray01183
	gray01184
	gray01185
	gray01186
	gray01187
	gray01188
	gray01189
	gray01190
	gray01191
	gray01192
	gray01193
	gray01194
	gray01195
	gray01196
	gray01197
	gray01198
	gray01199
	gray01200
	gray01201
	gray01202
	gray01203
	gray01204
	gray01205
	gray01206
	gray01207
	gray01208
	gray01209
	gray01210
	gray01211
	gray01212
	gray01213
	gray01214

